Contracts that were completed by June 30, 2018 that had variable consideration were estimated using the transaction
price at the date the contract was completed. The amount of the transaction price allocated to the remaining
performance obligations will not be disclosed for prior reporting periods. Contracts that were modified prior to the
earliest reporting period will be reflected in the earliest reporting period with an aggregate adjustment for prior
modifications.

Edgar Filing: MYRIAD GENETICS INC - Form 10-Q

13

As a result of the new standard, the Company has changed its accounting policies for revenue recognition. The
primary impact of the new standard was classifying bad debt expense of $8.0 for the three months ended September
30, 2017, as a reduction in revenue rather than as a selling, general and administrative expense.  The Company also
increased its June 30, 2018 accounts receivable and retained earnings balances by $1.2 as a result of adopting the new
standard.

Reclassifications

Adoption of new revenue recognition standard impacted the Company’s previously reported results as follows:

8

Edgar Filing: MYRIAD GENETICS INC - Form 10-Q

14

Three months ended
September 30, 2017
As
Previously
Reported

ASC606
Adjustments

As
Restated

Consolidated Statements of Operations:
Total Revenue $187.9 $ (9.1 )$ 178.8
Selling, general and administrative expense 115.2 (8.0 ) 107.2
Income tax provision 4.8 (0.3 ) 4.5
Net Income attributable to Myriad Genetics, Inc. stockholders 79.6 (0.8 ) 78.8
Earnings per share:
Basic $1.16 $ (0.01 )$ 1.15
Diluted $1.13 $ (0.01 )$ 1.12
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
Net Income attributable to Myriad Genetics, Inc. stockholders 79.6 (0.8 )$ 78.8
Trade Accounts Receivable (16.5 ) 10.3 (6.2 )

June 30, 2018
As
Previously
Reported

ASC606
Adjustments

As
Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet:
Trade accounts receivable $98.3 $ 1.2 $ 99.5
Retained Earnings 52.9 1.2 54.1

In February 2016, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2016-02, Leases. ASU 2016-02 amends the
existing accounting standards for lease accounting, including requiring lessees to recognize most leases on their
balance sheets and making targeted changes to lessor accounting. ASU 2016-02 will be effective beginning in the first
quarter of fiscal 2020. Early adoption of ASU 2016-02 is permitted. ASU 2016-02 requires a modified retrospective
transition approach for all leases existing at, or entered into after, the date of initial application, with an option to use
certain transition relief. The Company’s management is currently evaluating the impact of adopting ASU 2016-02 on
the Company’s consolidated financial statements.

In accordance with the Securities Act Release No. 33-10532 which now requires presenting changes in stockholders
equity quarterly we have included our condensed consolidated statements of equity.

(2)REVENUE
The following table presents detail regarding the composition of our total revenue by product and U.S versus rest of
world, “RoW”:

Three months ended September 30,
2018 2017

(In millions) U.S. RoW Total U.S. RoW Total
Molecular diagnostic revenues:
Hereditary Cancer Testing $113.5 $2.8 $116.3 $114.6 $ 2.4 $117.0

Edgar Filing: MYRIAD GENETICS INC - Form 10-Q

15

GeneSight 29.3 29.3 28.8 28.8
Prenatal 18.1 — 18.1 — — —
VectraDA 13.0 — 13.0 14.0 — 14.0
Prolaris 6.2 — 6.2 3.9 — 3.9
EndoPredict 0.3 2.1 2.4 0.0 1.8 1.8
Other 3.6 0.1 3.7 1.8 0.1 1.9
Total molecular diagnostic revenue 184.0 5.0 189.0 163.1 4.3 167.4
Pharmaceutical and clinical service revenue 7.6 5.7 13.3 6.3 5.1 11.4
Total revenue $191.6 $10.7 $202.3 $169.4 $ 9.4 $178.8

The Company performs its obligation under a contract with a customer by processing diagnostic tests and
communicating the test results to customers, in exchange for consideration from the customer. The Company has the
right to bill its customers upon the completion of performance obligations and thus does not record contract
assets.  Occasionally customers make payments prior to

9

Edgar Filing: MYRIAD GENETICS INC - Form 10-Q

16

the Company's performance of its contractual obligations.  When this occurs the Company records a contract liability
as deferred revenue.  A reconciliation of the beginning and ending balances of deferred revenue is shown in the table